Development Services Department

220 SE Green Street Lee's Summit, MO 64063 (816) 969-1200 FAX (816) 969-1201

Inspection Summary

Permit #:PRCOM20170916, Building Permit - Commercial Address: 2100 SE BLUE PKWY, LEES SUMMIT, MO 64063

This work has been inspected and the inspection results noted below. Please call for re-inspection once all corrective actions have been completed. Do not cover any work until approved.

Inspection: Outcome: Inspector: Date: Wednesday, December 27, **Rated Assembly** Mike Copeland Partial Inspection 2017 **Partial Correction** Misc LINE 6 (2 HOUR WALL) WITNESSED ASSEMBLY OF FIRE INSULATION AND SPRAY BETWEEN AIR GAP IN 2 HOUR WALL. -ROOF TOP FIRESTOP APPROVED **Partial Correction** 2 Misc SOUTH MECHANICAL ROOM (2 HOUR): NORTH FACE, TOP OUT SCREW PATTERN APPROVED 1ST LAYER (TOP 6 FEET) **Partial Correction** Misc WEST ELEVATOR SHAFT: ALL APPROVED **Partial Correction**

In-wall Inspection	Mike Copeland	Partial	Wednesday, December 27,
			2017

APPROVED 1ST LAYER

Partial Correction

Partial Correction

Misc

Misc

1 Misc -2ND FLOOR EXISTING BUILDING, 2 ROOMS APPROVED TO

COVER ADJACENT TO SMOKE BARRIOR

Partial Correction

2 Misc 3RD FLOOR: ; DATA AND ELECTRIC ROOM APPROVED; WEST

WING STAIR APPROVED.

APPROVED ALL EXTERIOR WALLS.

-NORTH MECHANICAL, EQUIPMENT, EAST STAIR APPROVED

SOUTH STAIR TOWER, FIRST LAYER SHAFT WALL APPROVED

SHELL ROOMS 3169, 3170, 3163, 3-129, 3-131, 3-ST5 ROOMS

-SOUTH WING FROM J6 TO LINE 11, MINUS STAIR. REPAIR FIRE

PROTECTION FOR STEEL COLUMN AT STAIR

-RM 3-126, 3-128 TO 3-139, 141 -WEST WING:3-101 THRU 3-120, 3-140 THRU 3-154 -APPROVED TO TOP OUT CORRIDORS WEST WING.

Comments: